

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33242/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2018 in WPIL No. 173/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

INTIZAR HUSSAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150907/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150913/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150914/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.150903/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.150912/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 229/2019 (X)

Diary No(s). 301/2019 (X)

Date : 29-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Vinay Arora, Deputy AG/AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition(s)
is allowed.

Applications for exemption from filing official translation, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures are allowed.

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice limited to the directions contained in para 20B and para 20C of the impugned judgment as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meanwhile, *status quo*, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER