

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28650/2019

INTIZAR HUSSAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28651/2019 (X)

)

SLP(C) No. 28652/2019 (X)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr Vikas Negi, Adv.
Vinay Arora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28651/2019

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 28652/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Item no.62

SLP(C) No.28650/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in terms of Chapter XIV Clause 2(a). However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If spare copy is not filed within one weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders If spare copy is filed within one weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 27.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar