

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28650/2019

INTIZAR HUSSAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28651/2019 (X)

SLP(C) No. 28652/2019 (X)

Date : 04-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Ms. Yaksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Mr. Sajal Singhai, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Akbar Siddique, AOR
Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28650/2019

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 prays for and is
granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Respondent Nos.5 to 10 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 28651/2019

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 28652/2019

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been duly served, however no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 13.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar